how aligned the responses were in relation to the first and second tests carried out among 

respondents. The second test scores were correlated with first scores for the reliability and a 

coefficient of 0.86 was obtained, which was far beyond the critical threshold value of 0.61 as 

adjudged by Ola (2023).  

Three hundred and sixty-five (365) arable crop farmers were selected using simple random 

samples across agricultural zones in the study area. Besides information on personal 

characteristics, the respondents were asked to indicate the extent to which they utilized a 

particular integrated climate change adaptation strategies on a 4-point rating scale of CC